Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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February 24,2025

ABRIL, DAVID

CONNERS, CHRISTOPHER
BARNHART, JAMIE
SIMPSON, DOMINIC
CREE, DUANE

DURAN ESCALANTE, JAVIER
DUNSTAN, JAMES
GARICA, JUAN
GURROLA, DAVID
WOODSON, LATRELL
COLLIER, JOSEPH

REYES GARCIA, ADRIAN
HARRISON, JAMES
GLOVER, DOUGLAS
ASHLEY, KIRK
HERNANDEZ, ROBERTO
RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO

ADC #

358818
250683
316129
219512
108656
365053
329210
312540
336335
348140
355161
345221
164553
333314
073063
281198
332535
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February 25, 2025

MAKESHINE, DARVIN
CLARK, ERIC
CULPEPPER, WYNN
GOODWIN, JOHN
BLAIR, CHRISTOPHER
LOPEZ, JULIO
MCHUGH, RICK

ADC #

040629
180165
039435
367164
350809
161453
69819

CS1
Cs1
CS1
Cs2
IDD
IDD

February 26, 2025

SOTO, MANUEL

SELF, MICHAEL
CARBAJAL, CATHERINE
AMMONS, BARRY
WILLIAMSON, ANDRE
BOOKER, BRYAN
PALMER, JASON
DITTON, LANCE

ADC#

036665
073688
194624
092057
346142
134832
177067
193111
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February 27,2025

FIGUEROA, JUDE
KLEMME, NICHOLAS
FIELDS, MICHAEL
CORNEJO, EFREN
ORTIZ, DAVID

REECE, PRESTON
BRIESCH, JASON
ARREDONDO, MANUEL
MERRILL, JOSHUA
NIXON, GABRIEL
KOPP, MICHAEL
DOMINICK, TERRENCE
TAYLOR, JAVON
JOHNSON, BRANYEL
OJEDA, NICHOLAS
GUTIERREZ, JOHN
DILYOU, KENYATTA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at
8:30a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave,, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into
Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or

persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language |nterpreters by contactlng our offlce at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in

the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodatmn

Dated February 19, 2025

Signed:

(

Ny

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
367924
345047
111579
194520
326120
162754
182078
367064
269899
227544
222095
223892
177746
362276
358673
275534
296213
Legend:
PC/R PC + CSR Revocation
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase 1
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
6031, Special Order by
Court
M Modification
P1 Pardon Phase 1
P2 Pardon Phase 2
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training




