

	RG PE February 24, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	February 25, 2025	ADC#	HRG TYPE	Kebruary 26, 2025	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	February 27, 2025	ADC#
PC	C/R ABRIL, DAVID	358818	PA	MAKESHINE, DARVIN	040629	PS	SOTO, MANUEL	036665	R	FIGUEROA, JUDE	367924
1	R CONNERS, CHRISTOPHER	250683	PA	CLARK, ERIC	180165	PB	SELF, MICHAEL	073688	R	KLEMME, NICHOLAS	345047
1	R BARNHART, JAMIE	316129	PA	CULPEPPER, WYNN	039435	CS1	CARBAJAL, CATHERINE	194624	R	FIELDS, MICHAEL	111579
1	R SIMPSON, DOMINIC	219512	CS1	GOODWIN, JOHN	367164	CS1	AMMONS, BARRY	092057	R	CORNEJO, EFREN	194520
1	R CREE, DUANE	108656	CS1	BLAIR, CHRISTOPHER	350809	CS1	WILLIAMSON, ANDRE	346142	PC/R	ORTIZ, DAVID	326120
1	R DURAN ESCALANTE, JAVIER	365053	CS1	LOPEZ, JULIO	161453	CS2	BOOKER, BRYAN	134832	R	REECE, PRESTON	162754
1	R DUNSTAN, JAMES	329210	IDD	MCHUGH, RICK	69819	IDD	PALMER, JASON	177067	PC/R	BRIESCH, JASON	182078
	R GARICA, JUAN	312540				IDD	DITTON, LANCE	193111	R	ARREDONDO, MANUEL	367064
1	R GURROLA, DAVID	336335							R	MERRILL, JOSHUA	269899
1	R WOODSON, LATRELL	348140							PC/R	NIXON, GABRIEL	227544
1	R COLLIER, JOSEPH	355161							R	KOPP, MICHAEL	222095
PC	C/R REYES GARCIA, ADRIAN	345221							R	DOMINICK, TERRENCE	223892
PC	C/R HARRISON, JAMES	164553							R	TAYLOR, JAVON	177746
1	R GLOVER, DOUGLAS	333314							R	JOHNSON, BRANYEL	362276
PC	c/r ASHLEY, KIRK	073063							R	OJEDA, NICHOLAS	358673
)	R HERNANDEZ, ROBERTO	281198							R	GUTIERREZ, JOHN	275534
1	R RODRIGUEZ, ANTONIO	332535							R	DILYOU, KENYATTA	296213
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 19, 2025

Signed:		
	CHAIRMAN	

Legend:					
PC/R	PC + CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R PA PB	CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order by				
M	Court Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				